Hall of the House of Representatives

91st General Assembly - Regular Session, 2017

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1857

TO PROHIBIT DISCRIMINATION AGAINST A PHYSICIAN FOR A DECISION TO NOT PARTICIPATE IN ANY FORM OF MAINTENANCE OF LICENSURE OR MAINTENANCE OF CERTIFICATION.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1857

Amend House Bill No. 1857 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 8, delete "AT ACT" and substitute "AN ACT"

AND

Page 1, line 10, delete "MAINTENANCE OF LICENSURE OR"

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:

"TO PROHIBIT DISCRIMINATION AGAINST A PHYSICIAN FOR A DECISION TO NOT PARTICIPATE IN ANY FORM OF MAINTENANCE OF CERTIFICATION."

AND

Page 1, line 26, delete "maintenance of licensure or"

AND

Page 1, delete lines 29 through 36, and substitute the following:

"(1) "Maintenance of certification" means any process requiring periodic recertification examinations or other activities to maintain specialty medical certification; and"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 1 through 4, and substitute the following:
"(2) "Specialty medical board certification" means a"

AND



Page 2, delete lines 10 through 17, and substitute the following:

"(b) The Arkansas State Medical Board shall not require any form of specialty medical board recertification or any maintenance of certification in order to be licensed to practice medicine in this state."

AND

Page 2, line 21, delete "maintenance of licensure or"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 24 through 35, and substitute the following:

"(1) "Maintenance of certification" means any process requiring
periodic recertification examinations or other activities to maintain
specialty medical certification; and

(2) "Specialty medical board certification" means a"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 5 through 15, and substitute the following:

"(b)(1) Except as provided in subdivision (b)(2) of this section, a"

AND

Page 3, line 19, delete "Subdivision (c)(1)" and substitute "Subdivision (b)(1)"

AND

Page 3, line 26, delete "maintenance of licensure or"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 30 through 34, and substitute the following:

"(1) "Maintenance of certification" means any process requiring"

AND

Page 3, delete line 36, and substitute the following: "specialty medical certification; and"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 1 through 5, and substitute the following:

"(2) "Specialty medical board certification" means a"

AND

Page 4, line 14, delete "maintenance of licensure or"

AND

Page 4, line 18, delete "maintenance of licensure or"

The Amendment was read	
By: Representative Magie	
JMB/JMB - 03-07-2017 15:30:34	
JMB427	Chief Clerk